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Week Assignments 

Number and 

Opening Date 

This schedule will be supplemented after we have a chance to work 

together for a bit and find a comfortable pace.  Thus, you will find 

some blank lines to be filled later.  Each week, you will receive study 

notes. 
1 

Monday, 10 January 

Read:  

Syllabus 

Course Syllabus and Schedule 

Class Essay Assignment  Handout 

“Language Basics” 

Understanding English Grammar (UEG) chaps 1, 2; Fish chaps 1, 2 

Complete: 

Introduce yourself on the discussion board (worth 2 extra-credit points). 

Take careful notes and mark up the introductory reading materials. 

2 

Monday, 17 January 

Read: 

UEG chap 11; Fish chaps 3, 4 

Complete: 

UEG Exercises 2.2, 2.3: I shall send answers. 

Take careful notes on the reading materials. 

3 

Monday, 24 January 

Read: 

This is a catch-up week. 

Complete: 

Complete Exam One by assigned time on 27 January 

4 

Monday, 31 January 

Read: 

UEG chap 3 

Complete: 

UEG Exercises (even numbers) 3.4, 3.5, 3.7, 3.8, 3.9, 3.10: I shall send sample 

answers.  And see the back of the book. 

5 

Monday, 7 February 

Read: 

Finish up with chapter 3 then read UEG chap 4. 

Complete: 

UEG Ex 4.12 

6 

Monday, 14 February 

Read: 

UEG 5 

Complete: 

UEG Ex (even numbers) 5.13, 5.14, 5.15, 5.16 

7 

Monday, 21 February 

Review: 

Fish chaps 5, 6 

Complete: 

Complete Exam Two by assigned time on 24 February 

8 

Monday, 28 February 

Read: 

UEG chaps 6 and 15 (remaining sections) 

Complete: 

Essay topic due to me at my MSU Texas e-mail address by 3 March, noon. 

9 

Monday, 7 March 

Read: 

UEG chap 7 

Complete:   

Take careful notes on chapter.  Review my notes on your topic. 

 

Week ten is Spring Break 
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11 

Monday, 21 March 

 

Read: 

UEG chap 8, 9 

Complete: 

Take careful notes.  Work on the project essay. 

12 

Monday, 28 March 

Read: 

Fish chaps 8, 9 

Complete: 

Complete Exam Three by assigned time on 31 March. 

13 

Monday, 4 April 

 

Read: 

UEG chap 10 

Complete: 

Take careful study notes.  Be polishing the class essay. 

14 

Monday, 11 April 

 Read: 

UEG chaps 12, 13 

15 

Monday, 18 April 

   Read: 

   UEG chap 14; class essay materials due in my MSU Texas e-mail box 

        by 21 April, noon. 

16 

Monday, 25 April 

Complete Exam Four by assigned time on 28 April. 

Exam Week 

Monday, 2 May 

Grades will be posted on your transcript by the end of exam week 

 

 


